## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arwinder S. Nagi	04/10/2006
Ramarao Chatlapalli	04/04/2006
Shamim Hasan	04/18/2006
Rolland W. Carson	04/18/2006
Mohamed Ghorab	04/04/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12975444

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2155405818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-540-9200

Email: docketing@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy U Palovich
Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AM101827AUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy U. Palovich
	PATENT

REEL: 029496 FRAME: 0568

129754

502168259 REEL: 0294

## Total Attachments: 5

source=SKMBT\_65212121909200#page1.tif source=SKMBT\_65212121909200#page2.tif source=SKMBT\_65212121909200#page3.tif source=SKMBT\_65212121909200#page4.tif source=SKMBT\_65212121909200#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029496 FRAME: 0569

Doc `/I-101827 Patent

#### Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

Full Name of Inventor: Arwinder S. Nagi

Residence: 9 Locust Drive, Thiells, New York, 10984

Citizenship: US

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Ramarao Chatlapalli

Residence: 123 Hosner Mountain Road, Hopewell Junction, New York, 12533

Citizenship: US

Full Name of Inventor: Shamim Hasan

Residence: 32-64, 78th Street, East Elmhurst, New York, 11370

Citizenship: US

Full Name of Inventor: Rolland W. Carson 124 Prospect Quenue, Middletown, Manyork

Caron 18-apr-2006

Citizenship: US

Full Name of Inventor: Mohamed Ghorab

Residence: 22 Tarbert Court, Edison, New Jersey, 08817

Citizenship: Egypt

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Page 1 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

# MICRONIZED TANAPROGET AND COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAME

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/412 , 022

filed on: April 26,2006

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and by any and all subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, and all substitutes thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom, including any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor or thereon and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, or cause the execution of, any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any and all Letters Patent issuing thereon or therefrom are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any foreign equivalent to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Arunda Nagi		10 April	2006
Arwinder S. Nagi	Date	, ,	
·	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	Σ	
State of June Gard  County of June  On the day of June  before me, known by me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowl will and for the purposes set forth.	same person described	l in and who ex	onally appeared kecuted the , of his/her own fre
JANICE A. WHITE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YOR  NO. 01-WH6052604  QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20		nei f.	Spico
WT OOMWINGOON EX TALES 12-20-20		Notary Pu	blic
Ramarao Chatlapalli	Date	-APX-200	26
Δ	CKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of Klu Yark County of Rockerd	} ss: }		
On the Hu day of Cipul before me, known by me to be the sa foregoing instrument, and acknowled will and for the purposes set forth.	2006, Ramarao C ame person described in ged that he/she execute	and who exec	cuted the
ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20	Rose G	RRUD. Notary Pubiri	J128V
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Page 2 of 5	Aggiann	ant of Invention

Page 3 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Dor

: AM-101827 Patent

- ton		5-APR-2006
Shamim Hasan	Dat	te
	ACKNOWLEDGME	<u>NT</u>
<i> </i>		
State of NEW YORK.	}	
State of NEW YORK.  County of ROCKLAND	·	
On the day of before me, known by me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowle will and for the purposes set forth.	same person describ	im Hasan personally appeared ed in and who executed the ecuted the same, of his/her own free
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW Y NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUN	1	mi l. Splite
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20	04 - 45	Notary Public
		Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Rolland W. Carson	. 5	ner.
Rolland W. Carson		Trp 2006
rolland W. Galson	Date	
<u>A</u> (	CKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of Kew Gul  County of Rulland	_}	
County of Lilland	ss: _}	
On the & day of April C before me, known by me to be the sar foregoing instrument, and acknowledg will and for the purposes set forth.	ne person described	V. Carson personally appeared in and who executed the ted the same, of his/her own free
JANICE A. WHITE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK  NO. 01-WH6052604  QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20	<u> </u>	Notary Public
	Page 4 of 5	Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT REEL: 029496 FRAME: 0573

1263	04-Apr-2006
Mohamed Ghorab	Date

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of <u>New Yerk</u> }
County of Rockler ( )

On the 4 day of Lipsel 2006, Mohamed Ghorab personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20

Notary Public

Page 5 of 5

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT REEL: 029496 FRAME: 0574

**RECORDED: 12/19/2012**